

ITEM NO.1

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

IA 3-4/2006 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5211 OF 2004

BHAGWANDAS & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

B. DAMODAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution to bring on record the proposed lrs of deceased respondent No. 1 and

application for c/delay in filing substitution application)

Date: 29/08/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S.N. Bhat,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

R-1 Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar,Adv.

R-2 Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Place the application for substitution and the application for condonation of delay in filing

the substitution application before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

(B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR)

Registrar

hj